

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO.4832 OF 2025**

Santoshkumar Rampratap Singh @ Bablu Thakur **...Applicant**

Versus

State of Maharashtra **...Respondent**

Mr. Nitin Sejpal, *for the Applicant.*

Mr. Mahesh Mule, *Special Public Prosecutor, with Nidhi Narwekar, along with Mr. Mayur S. Sonavane, APP for the Respondent-State.*

**CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 06TH JANUARY 2026**

PC:-

1. Issue notice to the Respondent. Ms. Nidhi Narwekar, learned counsel for the Respondent, waives notice.

2. Mr. Nitin Sejpal, learned counsel appearing for the Applicant, undertakes to serve a copy of the Bail Application along with annexures on learned Special Public Prosecutor appearing in the matter.

3. Stand over to 4th February 2026.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)

**SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN**

Digitally signed by
SHAMBHAVI NILESH
SHIVGAN

Date: 2026.01.06
19:28:19 +0530